Highland Park Housing Authority

To: Board of Commissioners, Highland Park Housing Authority

From: Deborah M. Hurley, Executive Director

Date: November 14, 2024

Re: Board Meeting Schedule: 2025

The 2025 Board Schedule for the Highland Park Housing Authority is listed below. Board meetings are held at 6:30 pm, every second Thursday of the month at

Samuel Kronman Building in the community room.

DATE	LOCATION
January, Thursday, 09, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
February, Thursday, 13, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
March, Thursday, 13, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
April, Thursday, 10, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
May, Thursday, 08, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
June, Thursday, 12, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
July, Thursday, 10, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
August, 2025	No Meeting
September, Thursday, 11, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
October, Thursday, 09, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
November, Thursday, 13, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)
December, Thursday, 11, 2025	Samuel Kronman
	(community room)

Address of locations:

Highland Park Housing Authority, 242 S. 6th Ave., Highland Park, NJ

^{*}If a meeting <u>does not</u> occur or a <u>change in location</u> takes place, a special notice will be published in the Home News Tribune. In addition, visit HPHA's website for any board changes at www.highlandparkhousing.org.